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HATCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

48'X40" PORTABLE AND FENCING

490 MIRAMONTES AVE, HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019
CABRILLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

DSAFILE NO: 41-37

OWNER

Cabrillo Unified School District
498 Kelly Ave

Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
Phone: 650-712-7112

Email: veselizar@cabrillo.k12.ca.us

DSA APPLICATION NO: 01-121184

ARCHITECT

Quattrocchi Kwok Architects
55 Harrison St. Ste.525
Oakland, CA 95607

Phone: 707-576-0829

Fax:  707-576-0295
Email: lyannes@qka.com

PROJECT TEAM

CIVIL ENGINEER

Carroll Engineering, Inc

1101 So. Winchester Blvd. ste. H-184
San Jose, CA 95128

Phone: 408-261-9800

Fax:  408-261-0595

Email: matt@carroll-engineering.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

O'Mahony & Myer Electrical Eng'g & Lighting Design
4340 Redwood Hway, #245,

San Rafael, CA 94903

Phone: 415-492-0420

Fax: 415-479-9662

Email: pcolenbrander@ommconsulting.com

PTN: 68890-53

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

Bagg Engineers

138 Chatcot Avenue

San Jose, CA 95131

Phone; 650-852-9133

Fax: 415-479-9662

Email: jinggil@baggengineers.com
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PORTLAND CEMENT
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POWER DRIVEN ANCHOR
PERFORATED

PLATE HEIGHT

PROPERTY LINE
PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLASTER/ PLASTIC
POUNDS PER LINEAL FOOT
PLYWOOD

POINT OF CONTACT

PAIR

PROPERTY
POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
POINT

PRESSURE TREATED
DOUGLAS FIR

PARTITION

PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PAVEMENT

RISER
RADIUS

ROOF DRAIN
REFERENCE
REFRIGERATOR
REGULAR
REQUIRED
REINFORCED
ROOF HATCH

ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW

ROUND HEAD WOOD SCREW.

ROUGH OPENING
RAIN WATER LEADER
REDWOOD

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

SEE AUDIOVIDEO DRAWINGS

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
SEPARATION

SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.

SHEATHING
SIMILAR

SLIDING

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAVINGS
SHEET METAL

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING
SHUT OFF VALVE

SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
SPECIFICATION

STAINLESS STEEL
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SEE THEATER DRAWINGS.

SYMMETRICAL

TOP & BOTTOM
TOP OF CURB
TELEPHONE
TERRAZZO
TONGUE & GROOVE
THICK

THROUGH

TRANSPARENT
TUBE STEEL

TUBULAR

TELEVISION
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UNFINISHED

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
URINAL

uTILITY

VAPOR BARRIES
VYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERTICAL

VESTIBULE

VERIFY IN FIELD

VENT THROUGH ROOF
VINYL WALL COVERING

wesT
WITH

WATER CLOSET
wooD

INDOW
WATER HEATER
wITHOUT

WATER PROOF
WORK POINT
WATER RESISTANT
WAINSCOT
WEIGHT

YARD

IS

5

6

3

GENERAL NOTES

ALLWORK IS SHOWN, DESCRIBED OR SPECIFIED IN THE DRAWINGS INDEXED ON THIS PAGE OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
ALL WORK NOT INDICATED AS EXISTING (E) IS NEW,
. AL FRAMING DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
#DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WHERE WORK INVOLVES FRAMING FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, OR CABINETS,
ONLY WORK SO NOTED IS NOT IN CONTRACT (N.L.C.) ALL N.L.C. ITEMS ARE NOT PART OF DSA APPROVAL

GOVERNING CODES: A COPY OF TITLE 24 PARTS 1-5 AND PART 9 SHALL BE KEPT ON THE JOB ATALL TIMES.
‘GALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS TITLE 24 BUILDING STANDARDS CODE:
PART 1 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC),PART 1. TITLE 24 CCR
PART 2 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITL
2021 INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE V0L 122 i CALIFORNIAAMENDMENYS )
PART 32022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3 TITLE 24
(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA. AMENDMEms;
PAR 4 2022 CALIFORNA MECHANICAL COE (CH), PART 4, TITLE 26 GCR
(2021 1AF 2022 CALIFORNI
PART 5 5032 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE u:Pc) AT 5 TITLE 24 COR
(2021 1APMO UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
PART 6 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC). PART 6, TITLE 24 CCR
PART 9 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9, TITLE 24
(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS}
PART 102022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC), PART 10, TITLE 24 GCR
(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2022 CALIFORNIA. MENDNENTS

LEGEND SHEET INDEX  rom.sor sueers ssssers

GENERAL
[FCTOTES D STHBOLS e ITENDED TO TPy AT AL o g coveRsHeeT
L SE LWITED T6 PROMOTE CLARITY NG LIMITATION GF ARPLICATION' G2 ABBREVIATIONS AND NOTES
INTENDED EXCEPT AS SPECFICALLY NOTED. 603 ACCESS, EVA, & CODE ANALYSIS SITE PLAN
At ENLARGED PLAN & DETALS
CIvViL
c1.1 DEMOLITION PLAN
COLUMN GRIDS AAND 1 IN BUILDING A c21 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
ELECTRICAL
E0.1 SYMBOLS LIST, GENERAL NOTE & LIST OF DRAWINGS
& DIMENSION TO FACE OF STUD OR MASONRY E11 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
£s4 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM - POW
o FE0 TG ALARM EOUIPMENT LST § NOTES
DIMENSION TO FACE OF FINISH FEAL SITE PLAN - FIRE ALARM

EXISTING STOCKPILE MODlFICATION Amu msso BASED ON A¥ 113503

&0 DIMENSION TO GENTER LINE OR COLUMN LINE cs ICABLE CODES, BUILDING DESIGN
DAYA wwn DESIGN ‘AT EARTHOUAKE DESIEN BATA

) : : 51
PART 112022 GALIFORNIA GREEN BULDING STANDAROS CODE (GAL GREEN) PART 11 TITE 24 COR ! 1247‘ s2 SloNAaE PN
22022 CAUFORNIAREFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, PART 12, TITLE 24 GCR ¢ 0 sa SIGNAGE PLAN
TITLE 15 OOR. PUBLIG SATETY CODE, STATE FRe MARSHAL REGULATIONS RELATIVE ELEVATION DIMENSION o DEMO FLOOR PLAN
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY DESIG
2016 ASME A17.1-16/CSA Y CoDE FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS A LOOR PLAN
ROTE AL GO ELEVATOR UNIT ENFORCES GOR THTCE 8 AND USES Tt 3004 ASHE 171 8Y ADOPTION A2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3 MODIFICATION PLAN (ARCHITECTURAL)
STANDARD AND GUIDES:
NFPA 13 INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CAAMENDED) 2022 EDITION DOOR AIN ROOM NUMBER 101 IN BULLDING B A4 NOTES/DETALS
NEPA 14 INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS (CAAMENDED) 2019 EDITION ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCES SHOWN DASHED A5 FINISH SVJEDLE
NFPA 17 DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS 2021 EDITION A0 ‘GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICIATIONS
NEPAITA WET CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS 2021 EDITION seg o1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
NFPA 20 INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION 2019 EDITION
NFPA 24 STABARD POR THE INSTALLATIONOF PRVATE FIRE SERVICE Et ELECTRICAL PLAN
MAINS AND THEIR APPURTENANCES (CA ED) 2019 EDITION et MECHANICAL PLAN
NFPAZS CALIFORNIALDITION. TESTING, NANTENANCE OF WATERSASED WINDOW NUMBER 03 Pt PLUMBING PLAN
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS EDITI i PLUMBING PLAN
NFPA T2 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (CAAMENDED) 2022 EDITION
NFPA 80 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES 2019 EDITION s o S, A 2150
NFPA110  EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS 2019 EDITION EOVER SHEET
NFPA170  STANDARD FOR FIRE SAFETY AND EMERGENCY SYMBOLS 2018 EDITION
NFPA2001  STANDARD ON CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS DETAIL NUMBER 11 ON SHEET NUMBER A-9.12 oy GENERAL NOTES
L300 STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS FBEOTION e Juimieritding
NDARD
D e TS Ta O e XUy s e m eeorcdcuanon
UL46e AUDIBLE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR FIRE ALARM AND Sonane SECTION NUMBER 3 ON SHEET NUMBER A-B6.2
YSTEMS, INCLUDING ACC 2003 EDITION — . EN3 ENERGY CALCULATIONS
uLs2t AT DETEGTORS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE A4 4840 ANATOMY/BIOLOGY & 4840’ CURRICULUM FLOOR PLAN
IGNALING SYSTEMS 1999 EDITION "
wert e obvices R e s wenReD s o S WooD FOUDATIONPUN, :f;gg:ff;;ggifg;:“'“
UL 2034 SINGLE AND MULTIPLE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS 2017 EDITION ELEVATION NUMBER 2 ON SHEET NUMBER AB5.3
1CC 300 BLEACHERS, FOLDING AND TELESCOPIC SEATING, ) sz Fu
2017 EDITION 53 OO FROMAING PN DETALS {OPEN SOFFIT OPTION)
sa1 ROOF FRAMING DETAIL
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM T0 2022 TTLE 24, CALIFORMIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (G.C%) CLASSROOM__ROOM NAVE s MOMENT RESISTANT FRAME ELEVATIONS
INACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24 PART 1 CHAPTER 4: THE ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS FOR THE DIVISION OF THE STATE  FLo0R saA FRAVIE CONNECTION DETAILS
RRCATECT STRUCTURAL SAFETY (DSASS) PLAN FLOOR FINISHCODE E-t s5 WALL FRAMING ELEVATIO!
14331 DeA SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT THE START OF CONSTRUCTION., ot VAL FRAVING DETAL
332 WHEN CONSTRUCTION IS SUSPENDED FOR MORE THAN ONE MONTH. THE PROIECT INSPECTOR SHALLINFORM C
L5350 OBSERVATIONOF THE WORK SHALL BE BY ARGHITECT OF REGISTERED ENGIN CLASSROOM__ ROOM NAME S8R RAMP PLAN, DETAILS & NOT:
0] AD3A CERTIFIED PROJECT INSPEGTOR CAPLOYED 87 T DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED 5Y DSA SHALL [A204] —BOGMNOMBERZOINBULDRGA s7 TYPICAL LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE FRAME ELEVATION
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK THE DUTIES OF THE INGPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4342, PAf  FEFLECTED w2 MECHNICAL BUILDING SECTIONPLA
TITLE 24, CLG PLAN ING FINISH COD) I
11554 SUPERVISION OF GONSTRUCTION BY DSA SHALL BE I AGGORDANGE WITH THIS SECTION. ! MECHNICAL BUILDING SECTION:
1335 ADSANCCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALLCONDUCT ALLT! M3 CEILING & MECHNICAL NOTES
REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANGE WITH THIS SECTION. GOSTS OF RE-TEST MAYE E2 ELECTRICAL NOTES & DETALS
BACKCHARGED 10 THE CONTRAGTOR. ALL TEGTS AND TESTING LAB SHALL CONFORITO THE REQUIREVENTS O SECT KEYNOTE NUMBER 33 RF1L.1 ROOF PLAN
SRS ANDAPSROVED T & L SHERT (D303
+4-336 VERIFIED REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY 06-C), (DSA 006-P), ARCHITECT.
ENGINEERS (DSA 006-AE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 4-336 AND 4-343. METAL WALL FRAMING SIZE 8" TMP SERVICES RAMP DRAWINGS PC f04-113501
+4:397 SEMLMONTHLY KEPORTS SHALL B2 SUBMITTED 8Y INSPECTORS u:sA 155, INACCORDANCE WTH SECTIONS 4 COVER SHEET
. T
£4:338 WORK SHAL ITHTHE WAL AGOUSTIC RATING OF STC 50 ;: ACCESS::t: m: :LEET\;»I\LTSIT: e 0ETALS
CORNGES TOTHE APPROVED PLANS AND
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATEARCUITECT: A8 HECUIRED B SECTION 398 PART 1 T A DETALS &
CCR. ADDEND! SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR REGISTERED ENGINI 5A ACCRSSILE RaatP OFTIONAL ALLMNUM DECK
TOILET ACCESSORY C 8A ACCESSIBLE RAMP ELEVATIONS & PLAN VIEWS

N Wﬂa) THE ARCHITECT AND THE REGISTERED ENGINEER SHALL PERFORM THEIR DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC
4-333(a) AND 4-341.
«.4-343 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION.

THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF ALTERATION REHABILITATION O
REGONSTRUCTION 5 10 BE I ACCORDANGE WITH TITLE 24, C.C.2. SHOULD ARY EXISTING CONDITIONS B DISCOVERED |
ARE NOT COVERED BY THE conmucr DOCOMENTS WHEREIN TH FINISHED WORK WILLNOT COMPLY WITH SADTITLE 2

DOCUMENT DETAIL P REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL BE SUBM
AN APROVED B DSA PEF ORE PROCERDING WITH T REPAIR WORK. (TITLE 24 PART 1 SECTION A-558(0) )

COMPLIANCE WITH CFC CHAPTER 33, FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION AND CBC
CHAPTER 33, SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ENFORCED.

EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS ROADS AND ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE IN SERVICE AND OPERABLE PRIOR TO LOAI
THE SITE WITH COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES.

- SUBSTITUTIONS OF PRODUCTS OR CONSTRUCTION PROGESSES THATAFFECT THE STRUCTURAL SAFETY. FIRE AND LIFE,
 OR ACCESSIBILITY OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO DSA FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AS AN ADDENDU
e UETION CHANGE BOCLENT:

. THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE SECTION 10-103 REQUIRES ACCEPTANCE TESTING ON ALL NEWLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
CONTROLS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, ENVELOPES, AND PROCESS EQUIPMENT AFTER INSTALLATION AND BEFORE PROJECT
COMPLETION. AN ACCERTANGE TEST IS A FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE TEST TO HELP ENSURE THAT NEWLY INSTALLED
EQUIPMENT IS OPERATING AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERG)

L LIGHTING CONTROLS ACOEPTANGE TESTS MUST B FERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED LIGHTING CONTROLS ACCEPTANCGE
TECHNICIAN (A1

« MECHANICAL SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED MECHANICAL ATT FOR PROJECTS
'SUBMITTED ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1
+ ALISTING OF CERTIFIED AT GAN S FOOND AT HTTPS VIV ENERGY CA.COVIPROGRAVS-AND:
T

CABINET DESIGN SERIES IDENTIFIER

FINISH CODE, WALL FINISH 2 SHOWN

ROOM /BUILDING ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE TYPE E.
‘SEE ARCHITECTURAL GRAPHICS P!
ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE DETAIL

ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER TYPE LO1, SEE
ELEVATIONS AND LOUVER SCHEDULE. DOOR
LOUVERS ARE NOT TAGGED, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE,

RELATIVE ORIGIN OR WORK POINT
WP, Statement of General Conformance
CQUIPMENT TAG BY ARCHITECT UTILIZING PLANS (INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
& SHOP DRAWINGS) PREPARED BY OTHER LIGENSED DESIGN
REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE PROFESSIONALS ANDIOR CONSULT/

lication No __01:121184 File No _48:37
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DATE: ___10/20/2023
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Main:
636 Fifth Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95404
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SIGNED: AUGUST 18 20;
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DSAAPP NO. 01-121184

‘These drawings (marked Civi, Electrical, Fire Alarm, and PC), and/or
specifications andlor calculations o the items listed, have been
prepared by oher design professionls or consulants whoare

VICINITY MAP e soen camned i me b

appears to meet the appropr

: THE ACCEPTANCE TESTING FROCEDURES WUST BE REPEATED, AND DEFIGIENCIES MUST BE CORRECTED 8v THE SUL
R INS INTIL THE \TION OF THE SPECIFIED SYSTEMS CONFORM AND P#

O REGUIRKD ACCEPTACE CRITERIAL

« PROJECT INSPECTORS WILL COLLECT THE FORMS TO CONFIRM THAT THE REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE TESTS HAVE BEEN

COMPLETED.

PROJECT DESCRIPTON

INSTALLATION OF A STOCKPILE 48'X40' PORTABLE ON WOOD
FOUNDATION WITH RELATED SITE, ELECTRICAL AND FIRE ALARM
WORK. CAMPUS FENCING.

EE

THE CERTIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION A% 01-121184 1S CONTINGENT UPON THE CERTIFICATION OF APPLICATION
120673 FOR POT REQUIREMENTS

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF MODULAR BUILDINGS AT THE SITE PER STOCKPILE APPLICATION 04-122550, THE TEAM
MUST SUBMIT TO DSA THE IN-PLANT INSPECTION CARD / VERIFIED REPORT FORM DSA 152-IPI FOR THE STOCKPILE.
APPLICATION UPLOADED TO DSABOX.

no: 2136.01

DRAWN BY, P

DRAWING SCALE. N

PTN. 68890-53 FLENO: 4137
CcD

)
Title 24, C
prepared by me, and

2)coorsinaton wih my lans and specifcations and s acceptaie for
incorporation into the construction of this project.

The Statrment of Ganerl Corformancs “shll ot ba consirued 25

Tl me of my g

Pt A
of Tille 24. Py

1. (Title 24, Part 1. Section 4-317 (b))

2023.00.21
Dato

FEngineor dosignated ta o in general respansible charge.

Aaron Jobson €30620 October 31, 2023
Print Name Ticense Number  Expiration Dats.

SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
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DESIGN R|

RISK CATEGORY: Il
SEISMIC DATA:

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR e : 1.0

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATIONS: 8§ 2,10 §1= 0.80
SITE CLASS: D (BY DEFAULT)

SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS: SDS =1.40 D1 =091
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: E

WIND DATA
ULTIMATE WIND SPEED (3 SEC GUST): 91 MPH

WIND EXPOSURE: C
INTERNAL WIND PRESSURE COEFFICENT (GCPI) = £0.18

CODE ANALYSIS

USE: PRE-SCHOOL CHILDCARE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

ALLOWABLR AREA: 9,500 SF

TOTAL ARE

BUILDING IS ONE STORY, NO SPRINKLERS.

1,920 SF

o - ¢ — ¢ — o — o — ¢ —— ¢ —

EGRESS PLAN

E) VISITORS AND STAFF PARKING

(
VISTORS AND STAFF 66 TOTAL SPACES INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE AND 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE

(E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SEE DETAIL ABOVE

ir T

PARKING SIGN| 121 13/

Al

K8 BULDING INFORMATION

STOGK PILE NUVBER 011303 it o)
SERIAL NUMBERS 65t <=

RAMP STOCK PILE NUMBER 0.5 AT FRONT DOORS

NEW TMP RAMP AT NEW DOC=:

22850 (vew stoCKPILE)

rc NUMBER: 04-119501 o

©

4|z (E)ACCESSIBLS
S pam

E | oro.ore. DSA #01-114823 INC 1
—— BE i tsoers
S
w i TIE—IT v
A 0
0 an U
d
g
i DSIA:SSDSA
2 (E) BLDG A
|- (E)BLDGC __J CLASSROOMS
H ADMIN & NLG,)
PY] 14 cLAssrRooms
i Ity w ) IR 23995
i (E)BLDG B DSA# 26250
wero [ wew | e « MULTIUSE ocs
H NLC
inozs o | [
: b IR _— oS :
o= ey ey LTI o
1.0 H Hocounf !
or-112013]_| I H sosose |
: -DSA # 27276
] |HH
e

~
PECee e I

£
Ny

g <, /
gs}).v‘:.‘zﬂa:n:.; " TOTAL OCCUPANTS, BASED ON CCOLPANT LOAD PER BLLDING 3207 s
o ->50'-0";
] et | LA
S i Ry
D POD. . Bl -~ -~ X e

SLOPE OF PAVING AT
HOCESSRLEPARKG STALL

ADING AREANOT TO.
oE s
DIRECTION

DISTRICT
OFFICES
(NIC)

g

ACCESS AND CAMPUS SITE PLAN 1
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7'-10" CHAIN LINK FENCE A

610" ORNAMENTAL FENCE MATCH (E)
(E) ACCESSIBLE GATE

(E) ORNAMENTAL FENCE

REMOVE FENCE POST, SALVAGE CHAIN

LINK MESH, INSTALL NEW POSTS 710" TALL,
REINSTALL MESH AT BOTTOM OF FENCE.

INSTALL (N) NO CLIMB MESH ATTOP /7™
OF FENCE. (G 206 CF)

(E) SERVICE GATE

so
s02

sC

6-0" SERVICE GATE (NOT ACCESSIBLE)
(2) 60" SERVICE GATES, NOT ACCES!

L

4-0" ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN GATE (%7
ne)
(2
&/

(2) 100" DOUBLE FIRE GATE

6-0" SERVICE GATE, CHAN LINK NOT ACCESSIBLE

METAL WIRE FENCE

—{F——1F ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE

ADSA 810

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

ot duko a8 b oo

i ane

(ryes iy ot )

SITE PLAN NOTES
1. IMPERVOUS SUFACES WTIHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
‘SHALL BE SLOPED NOT LESS THAN 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. SUCH
'SURFACES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SLOPE LESS THAN 2% WHERE THE
'SURFACE IS A DOOR LANDING OR REQUIRED RAMP.
SEE THIS SHEET FOR ACGESSIBLE ROUTE (PATH OF TRAVEL) INFORMATION
SEE SHEET G-0.5 FOR CODE INF(
REFER 70 CIVIL LNGINCERING DAGS FOR SIDEWALK GRADES
REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SITE FEATURES NOT
OTHERWISE INDICATED,

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

THE ARCHITECT VERIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE ACCESSIBLE

ROUTE SERVING THE AREA OF WORK.

THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (PATH OF TRAVEL = P.0.T) IDENTIFIEDINTHESE
ENTS I PLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE

CANPORMIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY SROVISIONS FOR PATI O

SRRVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUGTURAL

REPAIRS. AS PARTOF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT THE P.OT. WAS

ANY ELEMENY COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE P.0.T. THAT WERE
MINED TO BE NONCOMPI

FAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING

THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS

PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENT, COMFONENT, OR FORTION OF THE P.OLT.
THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALU)
THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR AFINOING.F NFEASONABLE HARBHISARE
SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT

3
PR SENTED AS CODE CONPLIANT ARE FOUND 76 56 NONCONFGRIING

SEVOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY StALL BE
BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF
PROJELT BY IEANS OF A GONSTRUCTION CHANGE BOCUMENT.

‘THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (PATH OF TRAVEL) INDICATED HAS BEEN

PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IR 118-10 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH

‘THE FOLLOWING:

20 MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHOUT A RAMP HANDRALL

:48 MAXIMUM CROSS S

© KOABRUPT VERTICAL CHAKGES EXCEEDING 118

CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4° TO 1/2" VERTICAL

TIAX SLOPE. CHANGES LES THAN 14 GAN BE VERTICAL

48" MIN. CLEAR IN WIDTH (80" MIN PASSING SPACE EVERY 200

LINEAL FEET)

« MAINTAIN FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS.

TO 80" MIN

+ PROTRUDING OBJECTS NOT GREATER THAN 4 SHALL BE
MOUNTED BETWEEN 27° AND 8

UHERE ADRAININLET IS N THE PATHOF TRAVEL THE GRATE

'SHALL BE ORIENTED SO THAT MAX OPENING IS 1/2° & LONG DIM IS

LAR TO THE P

PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL
RACTOR TO VERIEY THAT NO BELOW-GRADE PULL BOXES
SCCOR WITHN THE AREA OF
PARKINGAND PEDESTRIAN SITE SINAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CaC
TIONS 11B-502.6 118-502.8 & 11B-703.7.2.1
SUIDING SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLYWITH GEC 118-703

PEDESTRIAN GATES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 1010.2 & 11B-206.5

SITE PLAN LEGEND

(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN

RELOCATED PRESCHOOL K8

(E) EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS LANE
(200" MIN, WIDTH) - HEAVY DUTY AC
PAVEMENT PER DSA A 01-118013

‘SAFE DISPERSAL AREA

PROPERTY LINE

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE (100" FROM BLDG)

Govereressassaeensen

ACCESSIBLE PATHOF TRAVEL

oF () ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN,
E 8/G-0.3

v FIRE HYDRANT
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QKA GATE SCHEDULE 5 ¢
e 2 TDENTIFICATION STAMP
D TYPE size HDWR DETAIL REMARKS DB (N Metal Fencing: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT.
@ CHAINUINK | (2) 10-0"x 7-10" G [a- HASP HARDWARE, SEE SPEC cLOSERA] | /fggk 21z sa., AL 1o sa. e e B e el APP:01-121184 INC:
B METAL 40" x50 = - ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRAIN, PANIC HARDWARE PANEL, FoR INFORMATION ) design to match the exsting adjacent fencing, REVIEWED FOR
sc CHAIN LINK 60X 710" G o HASP HARDWARE, SEE SPEC oo 0T No o 6. Fance Framencork, Plckets, Poss, and Rals: Fabricate il ss@ Fs@ As@
so METAL 6-0"x 60" G2 2- 'SERVICE ONLY. NON PEDESTRAIN, NO PANIC HARDWARE NOTED, SEE. oSk s ‘components from coil steel, 45,000 psi minimum yield DATE: 10/20/2023
s02 METAL (2) 6-0"x6-0" G2 2 'SERVICE ONLY, NON PEDESTRAIN, NO PANIC HARDWARE. FACE OF BLDG, WITERE OCCURS Ll . strength, G-60 hotdipped galvanized per ASTM A526;
g 156 o 1. Fence Pickets: 1 inch square x 16 gauge steel ubing.
115 STLTHREADED PIN 14 CA Seal all ieketto-ral intersectons wilh ubber
P 40" ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN GATE 38°DIA 2. Post Size/Spacing
S0 60" SERVICE GATE (NOT ACCESSIBLE) = ,CONCRETE a Pasls As indicated on dmwmgs excepln
S03 6 sEAoL GATES T ACCEGHILE oo e T
F (21040 DOUBLE FIRE GATE MOW STRIP AS Il Aeene e o FosSan eion amwgng;, ;
o RS except f spacing s not shown, provido 71-1
sC 60" SERVICE GATE, CHAN LINK NOT ACCESSIBLE u IN PAVEMENT inches maximum for 6 feet on center nominal or 96
CONC FOOTING : AREAS, ADJUST inches hr 8 feet on center nominal, minimum
SLOPE TOP OF LR} POST LENGTHAS otherwise
FOOTING TO DRAIN DIAT REQUIRED 5. Ralls Manufacurers Forerumor™ ross-secton design
wilh ulsido dimensions of 1.75 inches squar, 1 WOK
N INTONATURAL ENCE NOT SUBECT TO ge mininum icinesswin et el 14 s au Aj;g—i%gré NVOK
N inches (approx.) on T
BLDG FOOTING WHERE FENCE NOT SUBJECT TO CCOMPACTED SOIL
OCCURS (SHOWNDASHED)  STRUGTURAL REVIEW. STRUCTURAL REVIEW 4. Fem;e Panel design i feject a d-inch diameler Main:
g:zN é%b"»ﬂé%’ié%?f“"‘ 5. Hs\gm as shown 636 Fifth S"eelE» iag":, ;osa‘ CA 95404
METAL FENCE ATBLDG METAL FENCE s X
9 1 707 s76.0829
o= 10 "= o
GATE NOTEA: Fabricate Swing Gates from fence panels as ¢
shown in details ey o
1.Gales in he path ofrave shall meet the door reguirements VAT axT
of CBC 118404 with required clearances and ref i
etats, Provids over hardware and 10 noh minimum amooth : GATE POST
bottom or kick plate. Provide Panic Hardware (Exit Device) OR INFORMATION FULCRUM DOUBLE
and exit signs as required by Fire and Life Safet o oo GATE LATCHFOR
2.Swinging Gate Hardware: Provide all hardware necessary NOTED. SEE SONED AT 1 a0
for a complete, operational gate assembly, sizes and types PoST — — -
DOOR HARDWARE recommended by manufacturer to suit conditions indicated, FACE OF BLDG, WHERE OCCURS X 126A.

AThe hardware sets represent the design intent and direction of the owner and architect. They are gavanized and shop ished o match acjocent gate GATE UPRIGHT
ot be considered a detailed hardware schedule. com| WWELDED FIXED FRAME ZX12GA.

a guideline and should n Disrepances.conficting

havdwaro and missing fems should b6 brought o he attention of he archloct it co

mads pror t the bidking procees, Onitod e notincludod i a hardwars aet should e
eduled with the appropriate addlllonal hardare reqired for roper sppication and furctonaly.

Hardware Group #G1
(Single Exodus Gate)

1 Continuous Hinge90-310-13482A-U
(675" 32D NRP x CPC)

1.Quantities listed are for each sin
2.The supplier is responsible for handlng T sizing al producs.

3Where multple options for a piece of hardware are given in a single fine tem,

provide the appropriate application for the opening.
B.Manufacturer's Abbreviations:

1 Exit DeviceVon Duprin 99 Series
4 Trim/Handle Lock SetVon Duprin 996L
the supplirshall - (Replaceabie cylier housing. prvided by

1S)
|closer LCN 4040XPSRI Hvy Duty Parallel Arm

aHimges: Brass washor leaf hinges: 7 nch ballbearing

hinges for medium and heavy gas, Provide two ringes for
each leaf up to 6 foot nominal height, and one nal

hinge for emeh addtona 24 nohen Reight ot fraction

thereof.

bHesps and Cano Bolsat Gates without ext devioss.

c.Gates with Exit Device:

Sctiage Classroam Securlly Locksets, ND95LD serles, with

(SIM TO GATE FRAME)
TENSION BAND, TYP
FRAME TO POST
MOW STRIP AS
I OCCURS

CONC FOOTING
SLOPE TOP OF

1
|
4

WELD ON 80X
HINGE

CONCRETE

FOORING

IMcloud: archiserver - BIMcloud Basic for Archicad 25/2136.01 HATCH - Portables + Play Area Exp;9/21/2023,9:50 AM

Rhodes style lock FOOTING TO DRAIN
1. MK - McKinney 2ASSA Maximam s éylnders; coordinate keying with 12" DIA HNINTO RATURAL oot o susieor 10
2.RO - Rockwood Hardware Group #G2 District. \\ J RADE OR STRUCTURAL REVI
3.SC - Schlage Non Accsssite (Manualfor 211" Square 3van Duprn /99 i deucas wih ofinder dagging. PTG IR i e COMPACTED SOIL
4.VD - Von Duprin Frame Gat 4)Provide 10 inch smooth bottom or kick pla N INTO Ao GADE
5.0T - Other Single Ot 3. Secumy Panels a Exil Gatog: 16 gaugs poriorated metal, LI INTO NATURL GF
6.NO - Norton 2 HingesHUS17 Box Hinge finished to match fencing. 1/8" holes at 3/16" staggered
7. PE - Pemko  LatchDSB300 Strong Arm for 3" latching post  spacing. McNichols or equal. CHAIN LINK FENCE AT BLDG 10 SERVICE GATE DETAIL 2
prr—— G206 CF 102 e 1o
N, ¥ 100" (TYP.) ¥ 10-0" (MAX.) J PER PLAN |, PER PLAN
A AP PER A, peoes i
/ 1 GATE LEAF 36" MIN,
~ WELDED | & MAXINUM
N TOP RAIL- SET LEVEL
entocamonros =
i BouniE e care —_
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE HARDWARE LOCKABLE FROM THE INSIDE T ——————
BER CAC 010,11 SE€ DOOR SCHEDULE ON A OF STGCKPIE APPLICATION #01-122550

FOR THRESHOL DETAIL AT ALL DOOR SEE 7/4-4 OF STOCKPILE APPLICATION #01-122550

'5. it it u; u; u;
. seecm
g N
a2
M sTocKPILE 60" MIN sTocKPILE 2
[m) D1) | iz gty
®
REFERTO
STOCKPILE weane i
A# 04122550 SE T iz 2
PCan 11950 g
FAMILY PRESCHOOL
ROOM
OCCUPANT LOAD OCCUPANT LOAD.
3 21
*

24

&

ENLARGED PLAN 16

g = 10

518" MIN TEXT.
(48PT)

ERMANENT ROOM LD,

&
T—M ASREQ”

(©)®
INSTALL NEXT TO ENTRANCE DOORS,
PER CBC REQUIREMENTS.

’f ORASREQ ’f

EXIT STAIR OR EXIT RAMP SIGNAGE.
(NOTES TYPICAL FOR SIGN TYPE E3 & E4)

EXIT STAR
| DOWN LOCATE WHERE INDICATED PER GRAPHIC
FLOOR PLANS LOCATIONS
8" MIN TEXT
@sP
NOTE: SEE S-1, 5-2, 2-3 OF DSA 04-122550

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SIGNAGE

0"

=

COMPACTED SOIL

GATE POST GATE POST
NONLOGKING BUTTERFLY LATCHATACCESSILE

HATCH
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
48'x 40' PORTABLE
& FENCING
490 MIRAMONTES AVE,
HALF MOON BAY, CA

94019
#Site City, #Site State
#Site Postcode

CABRILLO UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROUTE. DROP FORK GATE LATCH.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INF = FOUTE, DROP FORK GAT
CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE STRUCTURAL REVIEW
s G206 CF 10.1

INSTALL REACH GUARD
PLATE AS REQUIRED WELD

MeNICHOLS PREFORA
PERFORATED STEI

BANEL ROUND HOLE,

AUGE, 15 HOL S ON 1116
CENTERS, POWDER COAT
BLACK. REACH GUARD TO
BE INSTALLED TO STRIKE
SIDE OF LATCH

MIN INTO NATURAL
GRADE OR

COMPACTED SOIL

ORNAMENTAL METAL SINGLE GATE

POST, 12 GA.

DA GOMPLIANT PANIC
BAR UON DUPRIN 98L-36-
s 'SCHLARGECYLINDER,
1AX OPENING EFFORT 5

i

‘STEEL BOX, 14 GA. WELDED
TO GATE. PROVIDE
INTERNAL CLEAR SPACE
FOR GATE MECHANISM

GATEUPRIGHT 2 11 GA.

WING OUTWARD
wol DIRECYION OF EXIT

CLOSER, LOCINOX
OGREQUAL
KICK PLATE, 14 GA, STEEL

SHEETS WELDED 70 BOTH
SIDES OF GATE, BLACK

CONCRETE FOOTING

FENCE NOT SUBJECT TO
STRUCTURAL REVIEW

o= 1o

£
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DRAWING SCALE
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